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Fol request (Ref: 20190304-01)

Thank you for your request for information about all LSB transactions over £25,000 prior to March
2015.

| confirm that LSB holds the information that you have requested, which | have attached in the
format requested.

If you are dissatisfied with this response to your request for information, you have the right to ask
for an internal review / to submit a complaint (see LSB’s Freedom of information — Complaints

procedure).

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your complaint, you may refer the matter to the
Information Commissioner for a decision. Please be aware that the Commissioner will be unlikely
to make a decision until you have been through our internal complaints procedure first. You can
write to the Commissioner at:

FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution
Information Commissioner’s Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

The reference for your request, which should be quoted in all correspondence, is: 20190304-01.


https://www.legalservicesboard.org.uk/can_we_help/lsb_policies_procedures/freedom_of_information/index.htm#Complaints
https://www.legalservicesboard.org.uk/can_we_help/lsb_policies_procedures/freedom_of_information/index.htm#Complaints

Entity

Legal Services Board

Period

Apr-10

May-10

Jun-10

Jul-10

Aug-10

Sep-10

Oct-10

Nov-10

Transaction date

19/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010

10/05/2010

11/06/2010

21/07/2010

05/10/2010
21/10/2010

18/11/2010

Freedom of Information request

Transactions over £25,000

Amount (£) Expenditure type

NIL

NIL

38,187.50 Research
110,976.73 Accommodation
82,500.28 Research

58,754.25 Accommodation

30,000.10 Research

46,470.50 Accommodation

118113.94 Accommodation
32,359.50 IT

29,022.50 Research

Supplier

AlA Research
Competition Commission
CRA International UK Ltd

Competition Commission

Competition Commission

CRA International UK Ltd

Competition Commission

Competition Commission
Diagonal 2E2

Regulatory Policy Institute



Dec-10

Feb-11

Jan-11

Mar-11

Apr-11

May-11

Jun-11

Jul-11

Aug-11

Sep-11

06/12/2010

16/03/2011
02/03/2011
24/03/2011

28/04/2011

05/05/2011
05/05/2011

23/06/2011
28/06/2011

20/07/2011
20/07/2011

02/09/2011

NIL

NIL

NIL

29,927.27 HR Services

45,054.00 Accommodation
48,232.50 Research
48,510.00 Research

64,662.00 Research

49,750.00 Research
117,700.86 Business Rates

27,900.00 Research
164,754.16 Accommodation

85,027.50 Research
39,800.00 Research

34,818.00 Research

Vebnet Ltd

Competition Commission
IFF Research Ltd
Oxera Consulting Ltd

CRA International (UK) Ltd

Frontier Economics Ltd
Camden Council

Birbeck University of London
Competition Commission

IFF Research
Frontier economics

CRA International (UK) Ltd



Oct-11

Nov-11

Dec-11

Jan-12

Feb-12

Mar-12

Apr-12

May-12

Jun-12

Jul-12

Aug-12

Sep-12

5122011

02/01/2012

28/03/2012

10/03/2012

20/04/2012
18/04/2012

04/05/2012
04/05/2012

05/07/2012

13/09/2012

NIL

NIL

36,150.00 Research

169,217.76 Accommodation

NIL

36,150.00 Research
30,000.00 Legal

46,205.60 Research
115,345.78 Accommodation

45,210.00 Shared Services

142,205.00 Business rates

NIL

164,202.35 Accommodation

NIL

50,969.22 Accommodation

BDRC Continental

Competition Commission

BDRC Continental

Hogan Lovells

Cardiff University
Competition Commission

Competition Commission
Camden Council

Competition Commission

Competition Commission



05/07/2012 29,925.19 Research The Law Society

Oct-12 NIL
Nov-12 NIL
Dec-12 NIL
Jan-13
28/01/2013 164,485.60 Accommodation Competition Commission
Feb-13
07/02/2013 71,400.00 Research YouGov
Mar-13
18/03/2013 162,694.75 Accommodation Competition Commission
Apr-13 NIL
May-13
08/05/2013 26,580.00 Research Optimisa
Jun-13
05/06/2013 47,211.00 Research University of Bristol
Jul-13
03/07/2013 42,748.80 Recruitment Gatenby Sanderson
10/07/2013 25,122.00 Research LexisNexis Butterworths
10/07/2013 36,288.00 Research Regulatory Policy Institute
17/07/2013 166,658.52 Accommodation Competition Commission

Aug-13 NIL



Sep-13

Oct-13

Nov-13

Dec-13

Jan-14

Feb-14

Mar-14

Apr-14

May-14

Jun-14

Jul-14

23/10/2013
16/10/2013

20/11/2013
20/11/2013

11/12/2013
18/12/2013
18/12/2013

16/01/2014
22/01/2014
16/01/2014

23/07/2014
11/07/2014

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

28,627.94 Legal
59,977.95 Accommodation

49,792.22 Legal
48,039.22 Accommodation

70,685.38 Legal
41,379.28 Accommodation
39,369.95 Building works

57,661.57 Legal
31,441.67 Building works
54,432.00 Research

26,130.00 Legal
116,432.87 Accommodation

Herbert Smith Freehills LLP
Competition Commission

Field Fisher Waterhouse
Competition Commission

Field Fisher Waterhouse
Competition Commission
Cupaz

Field Fisher Waterhouse
Cupaz
Regulatory Policy Institute

Lexis Nexis Butterworths
Office of Rail Regulation



Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

15/10/2014
30/10/2014
30/10/2014
01/10/2014

03/12/2014

22/01/2015
28/01/2015

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

42,192.00 Legal

28,777.54 1T

51,946.55 Accommodation
35,782.26 IT

31,968.00 Recruitment

50,796.11 Accommodation
25,413.60 Research

Field Fisher

Insight Direct (UK) Ltd
Office of Rail Regulation
Kelway Limited

Harvey Nash PLC

Office of Rail Regulation
ICF Consulting Services Ltd
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