

Legal Services Board One Kemble Street London WC2B 4AN

www.legalservicesboard.org.uk

Fol request (Ref: 20190304-01)

Thank you for your request for information about all LSB transactions over £25,000 prior to March 2015.

I confirm that LSB holds the information that you have requested, which I have attached in the format requested.

If you are dissatisfied with this response to your request for information, you have the right to ask for an internal review / to submit a complaint (see <u>LSB's Freedom of information – Complaints procedure</u>).

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your complaint, you may refer the matter to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please be aware that the Commissioner will be unlikely to make a decision until you have been through our internal complaints procedure first. You can write to the Commissioner at:

FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

The reference for your request, which should be quoted in all correspondence, is: 20190304-01.

Freedom of Information request Transactions over £25,000

Entity Legal Services Board

Period	Transaction date	Amount (£)	Expenditure type	Supplier
Apr-10				
	19/04/2010	38,187.50	Research	AIA Research
	27/04/2010	110,976.73	Accommodation	Competition Commission
	27/04/2010	82,500.28	Research	CRA International UK Ltd
May-10				
·	10/05/2010	58,754.25	Accommodation	Competition Commission Competition Commission
Jun-10				
	11/06/2010	30,000.10	Research	CRA International UK Ltd
Jul-10				
	21/07/2010	46,470.50	Accommodation	Competition Commission
Aug-10		NIL		
Sep-10		NIL		
Oat 10				
Oct-10	05/10/2010	110112 04	Accommodation	Competition Commission
	21/10/2010	32,359.50		Diagonal 2E2
	21, 10, 2010	32,333.30		514601141 222
Nov-10				
	18/11/2010	29,022.50	Research	Regulatory Policy Institute

Dec-10	06/12/2010	29,927.27 HR Services	Vebnet Ltd	
		,		
Feb-11	NI	L		
Jan-11	NI	L		
Mar-11				
	16/03/2011	45,054.00 Accommodation	Competition Commission	
	02/03/2011	48,232.50 Research	IFF Research Ltd	
	24/03/2011	48,510.00 Research	Oxera Consulting Ltd	
Apr-11				
	28/04/2011	64,662.00 Research	CRA International (UK) Ltd	
May-11				
	05/05/2011	49,750.00 Research	Frontier Economics Ltd	
	05/05/2011	117,700.86 Business Rates	Camden Council	
Jun-11				
	23/06/2011	27,900.00 Research	Birbeck University of London	
	28/06/2011	164,754.16 Accommodation	Competition Commission	
Jul-11	20/07/2011	05 027 50 Danasah	ISS December	
	20/07/2011	85,027.50 Research	IFF Research	
	20/07/2011	39,800.00 Research	Frontier economics	
Aug-11	NI	L		
Sep-11				
	02/09/2011	34,818.00 Research	CRA International (UK) Ltd	

Oct-11	N	NIL	
Nov-11	N	NIL	
Dec-11	5122011	36,150.00 Research	BDRC Continental
Jan-12	02/01/2012	169,217.76 Accommodation	Competition Commission
Feb-12	N	NIL	
Mar-12	28/03/2012 10/03/2012	36,150.00 Research 30,000.00 Legal	BDRC Continental Hogan Lovells
Apr-12	20/04/2012 18/04/2012	46,205.60 Research 115,345.78 Accommodation	Cardiff University Competition Commission
May-12	04/05/2012 04/05/2012	45,210.00 Shared Services 142,205.00 Business rates	Competition Commission Camden Council
Jun-12	N	NIL	
Jul-12	05/07/2012	164,202.35 Accommodation	Competition Commission
Aug-12	N	NIL	
Sep-12	13/09/2012	50,969.22 Accommodation	Competition Commission

	05/07/2012	29,925.19 Research	The Law Society
Oct-12	NI	L	
Nov-12	NI	L	
Dec-12	NI	L	
Jan-13	28/01/2013	164,485.60 Accommodation	Competition Commission
Feb-13	07/02/2013	71,400.00 Research	YouGov
Mar-13	18/03/2013	162,694.75 Accommodation	Competition Commission
Apr-13	NI	L	
May-13	08/05/2013	26,580.00 Research	Optimisa
Jun-13	05/06/2013	47,211.00 Research	University of Bristol
Jul-13			
	03/07/2013	42,748.80 Recruitment	Gatenby Sanderson
	10/07/2013	25,122.00 Research	LexisNexis Butterworths
	10/07/2013 17/07/2013	36,288.00 Research 166,658.52 Accommodation	Regulatory Policy Institute Competition Commission
Aug-13	NI		,

Sep-13	NIL		
Oct-13	23/10/2013 16/10/2013	28,627.94 Legal 59,977.95 Accommodation	Herbert Smith Freehills LLP Competition Commission
Nov-13	20/11/2013 20/11/2013	49,792.22 Legal 48,039.22 Accommodation	Field Fisher Waterhouse Competition Commission
Dec-13	11/12/2013 18/12/2013 18/12/2013	70,685.38 Legal 41,379.28 Accommodation 39,369.95 Building works	Field Fisher Waterhouse Competition Commission Cupaz
Jan-14	16/01/2014 22/01/2014 16/01/2014	57,661.57 Legal 31,441.67 Building works 54,432.00 Research	Field Fisher Waterhouse Cupaz Regulatory Policy Institute
Feb-14	NIL		
Mar-14	NIL		
Apr-14	NIL		
May-14	NIL	-	
Jun-14	NIL		
Jul-14	23/07/2014 11/07/2014	26,130.00 Legal 116,432.87 Accommodation	Lexis Nexis Butterworths Office of Rail Regulation

Aug-14	NIL		
Sep-14	NIL		
Oct-14			
	15/10/2014	42,192.00 Legal	Field Fisher
	30/10/2014	28,777.54 IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd
	30/10/2014	51,946.55 Accommodation	Office of Rail Regulation
	01/10/2014	35,782.26 IT	Kelway Limited
Nov-14	NIL		
	NIL		
Nov-14 Dec-14		24.000.00 Paramitara ant	Harris Mark DI C
	NIL 03/12/2014	31,968.00 Recruitment	Harvey Nash PLC
Dec-14		31,968.00 Recruitment	Harvey Nash PLC
	03/12/2014		
Dec-14	03/12/2014 22/01/2015	50,796.11 Accommodation	Office of Rail Regulation
Dec-14	03/12/2014		